## Museum Research/Reproduction Fees

## Individual

Research/usage fee: \$25 (waived for members), plus

Personal use: 1-5 digital photos no fee

Personal use: 6-20 digital photos \$1 per photo Personal use: 21+ digital photos \$2 per photo

Photocopies or scans: no fee (limit 3)

Additional research or assistance time: \$25 per hour (or fraction thereof)

Additional photocopies or scans (over 3) \$2 each

## **Non-profit Organization**

Research/usage fee: \$25 (waived for Yavapai County museums), plus

Digital photos or scans: 1-5 no fee

Digital photos or scans: 6-20 \$1 each

Digital photos or scans: 21 or more \$2 each

Photocopies or scans: no fee (limit 3)

Additional research or assistance time: \$25 per hour (or fraction thereof)

Additional photocopies or scans (over 3) \$2 each

## Commercial

Research/usage fee: \$50 (waived if business member), plus

Commercial use: no fee for 1-5 digital photos

Commercial use: 6+ digital photos \$5 per photo

Photocopies or scans: no fee (limit 3)

Additional research or assistance time: \$25 per hour (or fraction thereof)

Additional photocopies or scans (over 3) \$2 each

Permission to use items is limited to the individual or organization named and is **non-transferable**. Items may not be copied, scanned, exhibited, resold, or donated to other people or institutions.